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DeloPorts is a holding company that owns and 
operates stevedore assets of Delo Group in the port 
of Novorossiysk. DeloPorts consolidates NUTEP 
Container Terminal, KSK Grain Terminal and Service 
Company “Delo”.  

NATURALLY  
ADVANTAGEOUS  
LOCATION 
with year-round navigation,  
proximity to major transit ports 
and leading countries

HIGH LEVEL  
of customer service

MODERN  
TERMINALS  
with developed infrastructure  
and best-in-class equipment from 
the world’s leading producers

COMPLEX SERVICES  
for cargo handling and port 
storage
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8.3 mln tons 162.6 mln USD
Total throughput  
of DeloPorts in 2019

Investments in the terminal and 
port infrastructure development

700,000 TEUs 6 mln tons

46.4 ha  
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Annual container terminal 
throughput capacity

Annual throughput capacity  
of the grain terminal

Area of DeloPorts terminals

Modern tug-boats manufactured 
by Damen Shipyards
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DeloPorts’ share  
in Novorossiysk dry cargo  

handling in 2019

20.5% 

FINANCIALS RESULTS  

NUTEP market share  
in container handling in 2019

KSK market share among  
seaports in 2019

Russia Russiathe Azov and 
Black Sea 

basin

the Azov and 
Black Sea 

basin

Novorossiysk Novorossiysk

48.8% 7.1%48.1% 10.1%11.7%30.4%

151.8

2019201820172016

116.4

150.9

189.9

Revenue, mln USD

104.3

2019201820172016

85.9

104.4

139.9

EBITDA, mln USD

3.4

2019201820172016

2.0

0.8

1.0

Net Debt / EBITDA (x)

OPERATING RESULTS  
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Container transshipment volume, thous. TEUs
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Grain transshipment volume, mln tonnes
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